HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed items rates tender on form No. 6 and 8 are hereby invited on behalf of Governor of HP for the following works from approved and eligible contractor enlisted in HPPWD so as to reach in this office 08.03.2022 upto 10:30 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 11:00 AM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorised representative who may link to he present. The tender form be had from his office against cash payment (non refundable) during working hours.

The earnest money in the shape of FDR/TDR in HP duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Rajgarh Division HPPPWD Rajgarh must be accompanied with the each tender. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning the reason. The

offer of the tender will be kept opened for 75 days.

· THE WHITE

Sr. No.	Tender Sechedule							
1	Last date for tender receipt of application for tender form	05.03.2022 upto 4:00 PM						
2.	Last date of sale of tender forms.	07.03.2022 upto 4:00 PM						
3.	Date of receipt of tender forms	08.03.2022 upto 10:30AM						
4.	Date of opening of tenders	08.03.2022 at 11:00AM						

Sr. No	Name of Work	Estimated	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Cost of form
1.	Resotraton of rain damage on Banethi Bagthan Rajgarh Chandol road km 87/0 to 127/300 (SH:- C/O widening of nerreow portion due to R/wall between RD 118/725 to 118/750	1,49,849/-	3,000/-	One Month	350/-
2.	C/O Link road Palu to Bharan via Kathli road km 0/0 to 6/500 (SH:- 5/7 mtr wide road formation cutting in km 2/10 to 2/750).	4,79,738/-	9,600/-	One Month	350/-

Certificate :- It is certified that the tender of above work are exigency/emergent nature and in public interest. Terms & conditions:-

The contractors/Bidders must submit their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/GST number on the tender along with copy of the same be attached with the application.

2. The contractor/Firms should attached copy of the Registration/Renewal with the application

- The contractor/bidder should quoted his rates both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
- 4. The contractors/bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site conditions, accessibility etc. Before quoting the bid/tender.
- Conditional and telegraphic tender shall be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
- The contractor/firm should have to produce the detail of work in hand in HPPWD and its position therefore along with application.
- The tender document shall be issued to only those contractors who dose not have more than two works in hand in any HPPWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 crore each.
- The contractor shall have to establish testing laboratory at site for the day to day testing of material.

The offer shall remain valid upto 75 days.

10. The above Job is on present market rates and tender will be processed as per instruction issued by the Add. Chief Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of H.P notification No. PBW)B)A(3)1/2020 dt. 22.07.2020. Regarding adoption of CPWD works manual 2019 & other publication of CWP in HPPWD shall also be applicable.

11. The Executive Engineer reserve the right any or all the tenders without ass[gning any reason.

Executive Engineer

HPPWD Division Rajgarh

Distt Sirmour HP

on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

Tel. No. 01799-221023 Mail. ee-raj-hp@nic.in

2.

Dated:-2-3-22

No.PW/RGH/Estt-Tender/2021-22Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD.Shimla-1.

The Chief Engineer (South) HP.PWD.Shimla-1.

3. The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle HPPWD Nahan.

4. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, HPPWD Shimla-2 for uploaded of Notice Inviting Tenders on Departmental wesite please.

5. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.

6. All Head of Branches of this office.

7. All Intending Bidders/Contractors.

8. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Rajgarh Division, HP.PWD. Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: Restoration rain damages on Banethi Bagthan Rajgarh Chandol road Km. 87/0 to 127/300 (SH:- Widening of nerrow portion due to damaged R/wall between RD 118/725 to 118/815).

Estimated cost:-Rs. 1,49,848/-Earnest money: - Rs. 3,000/-

Job No.

Amount One Month. in words Rate Time Limit: in figures. Per cubic Unit metre. 766.65 Qty. Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibeted) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-inresponsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases. Description Items of work

Executive Engineer HP, PWD, Rajgarh Rajgarh Division Nosoe

Total:

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No. Estimated cost:-Rs. 4,79,738/-Name of work: C/O link road Plau to Bharan via Kathli road Km. 0/0 to 6/500 (SH:- C/O 5/7 Mtr wide formation cutting in Km 2/510 Earnest money: - Rs. 9,600/to 2/750).

Time Limit: - One Month.

	Amount															
Time Limit: - One Month.	Rate	in words														
	-	in figures.														
	Unit		3768.56 Per cubic	metre.			ì									
	Qty.		3768.56													
	Description Items of work		Excavation in earth work in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kind of soil including saturated soil	out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side,water pollution, etcetra and	to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited) All parth work in critical stability of hill parth work in critical stability.	grades, side slopes, width, camber super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the	Engineer-in-Charge, in conformit with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Road. clause	1603.1 and 1603.2 of General conditions for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling	and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials upto all lead and lifts in specified manner i/c arrangement of	dumping site trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or	as directed by the Engineer in -Charge for smooth riding. The recovery for stones, whether useful or not, for	150.74 cum (One hundred fifty point seventy four cubic metre) in all cases, @ rupees 170/- only(Rupees one	nundred seventy only) per cubic meter shall be effected on pro- rata basis. Any loss to the public and private	property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall	compensated by him in all cases.	
ů,	N N												100			

: 古城市湖北京大学

Executive Engineer Rajgarh Division HP, PWD, Rajgarh

Total: